

COMPONENT CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

- 1. **Identification of the product covered by this certificate:**Pure Plus Flex White Ink manufactured by One Stroke Inks
- 2. Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified: Section 108

Subsection 108(a)

Subsection 100(a)

Subsection 108(b)(1)

Subsection 108(b)(2)

3. Identification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

One Stroke Inks, 458 Roberts Ave, Louisville, Ky 40214, (502) 366-1070

- 4. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results: Roger Bihl, 458 Roberts Ave, Louisville, Ky 40214, (800) 942-4447
- 5. Date and place where this product was manufactured:
 Manufactured in 11/2022 by One Stroke Inks, Louisville, Ky, USA
- 6. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Tested in February, 2023 at TUV Rheinland of North America.

7. Identify the third party, where this product was tested by an accredited laboratory (accepted by the CPSC) for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

TÜV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 2709 South East Otis Corley Dr, Suite 11, Bentonville, AR, 72712, (479) 250-0066, www.tuv.com/us